Data Sheet
Mark-10 Corporation  n  www.mark-10.com  n  info@mark-10.com
Toll-free:  888-MARK-TEN  n  Tel: 631-842-9200  n  Fax: 631-842-9201
Specifications subject to change without prior notice
 Professional Digital Force Gauges Series 7
32-1167 REV 1020 Page 1 of 4
Series 7 professional digital force gauges are designed with a number of
sophisticated features for the most demanding tension and compression

(1) Extension rod *
(1) Hook *
(1) Cone *
(1) Chisel *
(1) V-Groove *
(1) Flat *
(1) Coupling *
(1) Carrying case
(1) USB cable
(1) AC adapter
(1) Battery
(1) Certificate of calibration with data
*  The specific accessory depends on the force gauge model. Refer to the
website for details.
Model lbF ozF kgF gF N kN mN
M7-012 0.12 x 0.00002 2 x 0.0005 - 50 x 0.01 0.5 x 0.0001  - 500 x 0.1
M7-025 0.25 x 0.00005 4 x 0.001 - 100 x 0.02 1 x 0.0002 - 1000 x 0.2
M7-05 0.5 x 0.0001 8 x 0.002 - 250 x 0.05 2.5 x 0.0005 -  2500 x 0.5
M7-2 2 x 0.0005 32 x 0.01 1 x 0.0002 1000 x 0.2 10 x 0.002 -  -
M7-5 5 x 0.001 80 x 0.02 2.5 x 0.0005 2500 x 0.5 25 x 0.005 -  -
M7-10 10 x 0.002 160 x 0.05 5 x 0.001 5000 x 1 50 x 0.01 -  -
M7-20 20 x 0.005 320 x 0.1 10 x 0.002 10000 x 2 100 x 0.02 -  -
M7-50 50 x 0.01 800 x 0.2 25 x 0.005 25000 x 5 250 x 0.05 -  -
M7-100 100 x 0.02 1600 x 0.5 50 x 0.01 50000 x 10 500 x 0.1 -  -
M7-200 200 x 0.05 3200 x 1 100 x 0.02 - 1000 x 0.2 1 x 0.0002 -
M7-500 500 x 0.1 8000 x 2 250 x 0.05 - 2500 x 0.5 2.5 x 0.0005 -
Coefficient of friction and user-defined units are excluded from the above chart.
All models include 110V AC adapters. Add suffix ‘E’ for euro plug (220V),‘U’ for UK plug (220V)  or ‘A’ for Australian plug (220V). Ex: M7-05E, M7-100U, M7-500A
Capacity x Resolution